level within any state that elects to participate 
in this program will vary significantly based on 
numerous differences in state policies and 
funding. 

Apple has reviewed this information and 
confirms its understanding thereof. 

5.1.1. Maine school participation 

All two hundred six (206) Maine 
middle schools (grades 7-8) are 
eligible to participate in the program. 
Since the inception of the program, 
100% of Maine middle schools have 
participated in the program. It is 
estimated that one hundred twenty 
(120) Maine high schools (grades 9-12)